
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMSHEDPUR 

JHARKHAND-831014, INDIA 

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, 

Government of India, New Delhi) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR AUTUMN SEMESTER 2023-2024 
 

 

Autumn semester fee payment for B.Tech (5
th

 & 7
th

 Sem); M.Sc (3
rd

 

Sem.), M.Tech (3
rd

 Sem.), MCA (3
rd

 & 5
th

 Sem) and PhD 

17.07.2023 to 23.07.2023 (Without Late Fee) 

24.07.2023 to 29.07.2023 (With Late Fee) 

Autumn semester fee payment for B.Tech, M.Tech, M.Sc, and PhD (all 

1
st
 Semesters)  

To be notified later as per the schedule of JoSAA / CSAB  / 

CCMT / CCMN  

Autumn Semester Begins 01.08.2023 (Tuesday) 

Autumn Semester Registration for B.Tech (5
th

 & 7
th

 Sem); M.Sc (3
rd

 

Sem.), M.Tech (3
rd

 Sem.), MCA (1
st
, 3

rd
 & 5

th
 Sem) and PhD  

01.08.2023 (Tuesday) to 02.08.2023 (Wednesday)  

Autumn semester fee payment for MCA (1
st
 Sem) at the 

time of physical reporting 

Autumn semester Registration for B.Tech, M.Tech, M.Sc, and PhD (all 

1
st
 semesters)  

To be notified later as per schedule of JoSAA / CSAB  / 

CCMT / CCMN 

Commencement of  Classes for B.Tech (3
rd

, 5
th

 & 7
th

 Sem); M.Sc (3
rd

 

Sem.); M.Tech (3
rd

 Sem.); MCA (1
st
, 3

rd
 & 5

th
 Sem) and PhD 

03.08.2023 (Thursday) (Semester registration of B.Tech 3
rd

 

semester will be held during 21.08.2023 - 22.08.2023) 

Commencement of  Classes for B.Tech, M.Tech, M.Sc, and PhD (all 1
st
 

Semesters) 

To be notified later 

Autumn Semester Fee Payment for  B.Tech 3
rd

  Semester  07.08.2023 to 13.08.2023 (Without Late Fee) 

14.08.2023 to 18.08.2023 (With Late Fee) 

Independence Day, Holiday 15.08.2023 (Tuesday) 

Autumn Semester Registration for B.Tech 3
rd

  Semester 21.08.2023 to 22.08.2023 (Monday-Tuesday) 

Janmasthami (Vaishnav), Holiday 07.09.2023 (Thursday) 

1
st
 Submission of Attendance report  15.09.2023 (Friday) 

Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birth of Prophet Mohammad), Holiday 28.09.2023 (Thursday) 

Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday, Holiday 02.10.2023 (Monday) 

2
nd

  Submission of Attendance report 12.10.2023 (Thursday) 

Mid Semester Examination for B.Tech (1
st
, 3

rd
, 5

th
 & 7

th
 Sem); M.Sc (1

st
 

& 3
rd

 Sem.), M.Tech (1
st
  Sem), MCA (1

st
, 3

rd
 & 5

th
 Sem) and PhD 

13.10.2023 to 20.10.2023 (Friday – Friday) 

Last date of Mid Semester Presentations and Evaluation of Project 

Works for M.Tech 3
rd

 Semester 

20.10.2023 (Friday) 

Mid Semester Break (All messes remain closed) 21.10.2023 to 29.10.2023 (Saturday- Sunday) 

Dussehra, Holiday 24.10.2023 (Tuesday) 

Last date to enter Mid-Sem marks in Samarth and showing Answer 

Books to the students 

02.11.2023 (Thursday) 

Annual Sports Meet (URJA) 03.11.2023  to 05.11.2023 (Friday-Sunday) 

Diwali (Deepavali), Holiday 12.11.2023 (Sunday) 

3
rd

  Submission of Attendance report 22.11.2023 (Wednesday) 

Last date of Theory and Practical Class work 23.11.2023 (Thursday) 

Completion of all Project Presentations/Practicals/Viva-voce and other 

internal assessments 

24.11.2023 to 29.11.2023 (Friday-Wednesday) 

Guru Nanak’s Birthday, Holiday 27.11.2023 (Monday) 

Display of Pre-End Semester marks in the Departmental Notice Board 30.11.2023 (Thursday) 

End Semester examinations for B.Tech (1
st
, 3

rd
, 5

th
 & 7

th
 Sem); M.Sc (1

st
 

& 3
rd

 Sem.), M.Tech (1
st
  Sem), MCA (1

st
, 3

rd
 & 5

th
 Sem) and PhD 

01.12.2023 to 13.12.2023 (Friday-Wednesday) 

All messes remain closed from 15.12.2023 (Friday) to 

01.01.2024 (Monday) 

Last date of End Semester Presentations and Evaluation of Project 

Works for M.Tech 3
rd

 Semester 

15.12.2023 (Friday) 

Last date of Submission of Grades/marks in Samarth 20.12.2023 (Wednesday) 

DAC meeting of Autumn Semester Examinations 21.12.2023 (Thursday) 

UGPEC, PGPEC, RPEC meeting and publications of results  22.12.2023 (Friday) 

Spring Semester Fee Payment of all Programs 23.12.2023 to 29.12.2023  (Without Late Fee) 

30.12.2023 to 02.1.2024    (With Late Fee) 

Winter Vacation 23.12.2023 to 01.01.2024 (Saturday - Monday) 

Christmas Day, Holiday 25.12.2023 (Monday) 

Online Registration for Supplementary Examinations 26.12.2023 to 27.12.2023 (Tuesday - Wednesday) 

Supplementary Examinations for Autumn Semester 02.01.2024 (Tuesday) to 05.01.2024 (Friday) 

Physical Reporting for Spring Semester 02.01.2024 (Tuesday)  

Registration for Spring Semester of all Programs 04.01.2024 to 05.01.2024 (Thursday-Friday) 

Commencement of all classes for Spring Semester 08.01.2024 (Monday) 

 
                                                                                                                                               Dean (Academic) 



 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMSHEDPUR 

JHARKHAND-831014, INDIA 

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, 

Government of India, New Delhi) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR SPRING SEMESTER 2023-2024 
 

 

Spring Semester Fee Payment for all UG/PG/PhD 23.12.2023 to 29.12.2023  (Without Late Fee) 

30.12.2023 to 02.01.2024  (With Late Fee) 

Physical Reporting for Spring Semester 02.01.2024 (Tuesday) 

Spring Semester Begins 04.01.2024 (Thursday) 

Spring Semester Registration for all UG/PG/PhD  04.01.2024 to 05.01.2024 (Thursday-Friday) 

Commencement of  Classes for all UG/PG/PhD 08.01.2024 (Monday) 

DAC meeting of Autumn Supplementary Examinations   11.01.2024 (Thursday) 

UGPEC, PGPEC, RPEC meeting and publications of results of 

Supplementary examinations of Autumn Semester 2023-24 

12.01.2024 (Friday) 

Republic Day 26.01.2024 (Friday) 

Annual Alumni Meet 27.01.2024 to 28.01.2024 (Saturday-Sunday) 

Inter NIT Sports meet (Yoga, Chess, Badminton, Table Tennis 

competitions) 

02.02.2024 to 04.02.2024 (Friday-Sunday) 

CULFEST 2024 09.02.2024 to 11.02.2024 (Friday-Sunday) 

1
st
 Submission of Attendance report  15.02.2024 (Thursday) 

2
nd

  Submission of Attendance report 14.03.2024 (Thursday) 

Mid Semester Examination for all UG/PG/PhD 

Mid Semester Presentations and Evaluation of Project Works for B.Tech 

8
th

 Sem and M.Tech 4
th

 Semester 

15.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 (Friday – Friday) 

Mid Semester Break (All messes remain closed) 23.03.2024 to 31.03.2024 (Saturday- Sunday) 

Holi, Holiday 25.03.2024 (Monday) 

Technical Fest OJAS 2024 05.04.2024 to 07.04.2024 (Friday-Sunday)  

Last date to enter Mid-Sem marks in Samarth and showing Answer 

Books to the students 

05.04.2024 (Friday) 

3
rd

  Submission of Attendance report 25.04.2024 (Thursday) 

Last date of Theory and Practical Class work 26.04.2024 (Friday) 

Completion of all Project Presentations/Practicals/Viva-voce and other 

internal assessments 

29.04.2024 to 01.05.2024 (Monday -Wednesday) 

Display of Pre-End Semester marks in the Departmental Notice Board 02.05.2024 (Thursday) 

End Semester examinations for all UG/PG/PhD 03.05.2024 to 15.05.2024 (Friday-Wednesday) 

Last date of Submission of Grades/marks in Samarth 22.05.2024 (Wednesday) 

DAC meeting of Spring Semester Examinations 23.05.2024(Thursday) 

UGPEC, PGPEC, RPEC meeting and publications of results of Spring 

Semester 2023-24 

24.05.2024 (Friday) 

Summer Training/ Summer Break (Except M.Tech, PhD) 25.05.2024 to 23.07.2024 (Saturday-Tuesday) 

Summer Vacation for Regular Faculty 25.05.2024 to 23.07.2024 (Saturday-Tuesday) 

Online Registration for Spring Semester Supplementary Examinations 30.05.2024 to 31.05.2024 (Thursday - Friday) 

Supplementary Examinations for Spring Semester 04.06.2024 to 10.06.2024 (Tuesday - Monday)   

Last date for Completion and Evaluation of M.Tech Thesis for 4
th

 Sem 10.06.2024 (Monday) 

Last date of Submission of Grades/marks in Samarth for Spring 

Semester Supplementary Examinations and M.Tech Thesis for 4
th

 Sem 

14.06.2024 (Friday) 

DAC meeting for Spring Semester Supplementary Examinations and 

M.Tech Thesis for 4
th

 Sem 

17.06.2024 (Monday) 

PGPEC meeting and publications of results for Spring Semester 

Supplementary Examinations and M.Tech Thesis for 4
th

 Sem 

18.06.2024 (Tuesday) 

Autumn Semester Fee Payment of all Programs 08.07.2024 to 15.07.2024 (Without Late Fee) 

16.07.2024 to 22.07.2024 (With Late Fee) 

Registration for Autumn Semester of all Programs 24.07.2024 to 26.07.2024 (Wednesday-Friday) 

Commencement of all classes for Autumn Semester 29.07.2024 (Monday) 

 
                                              Dean (Academic) 


